Discrete Emission Credit Use Report

Project

415305

415305

415305

415305

415305

415318
415318

415122

414710

414680

414680

414671

Received Date

3/31/2020

3/31/2020

3/31/2020

3/31/2020

3/31/2020

3/24/2020
3/24/2020

3/20/2020

1/14/2020

12/20/2019

12/20/2019

11/13/2019

Tuesday, July 7, 2020

Company

MONUMENT CHEMICAL
BAYPORT LLC

MONUMENT CHEMICAL
BAYPORT LLC

MONUMENT CHEMICAL
BAYPORT LLC

MONUMENT CHEMICAL
BAYPORT LLC

MONUMENT CHEMICAL
BAYPORT LLC

LUMINANT GENERATION
COMPANY LLC

LUMINANT GENERATION
COMPANY LLC

TRANSPORT SERVICE LLC

LOWER COLORADO RIVER
AUTHORITY

AIR PRODUCTS LLC

AIR PRODUCTS LLC

PETRA NOVA PARISH
HOLDINGS LLC

Credit use from applications received in the past two years.

Site

NOVA MOLECULAR
TECHNOLOGIES

NOVA MOLECULAR
TECHNOLOGIES

NOVA MOLECULAR
TECHNOLOGIES

NOVA MOLECULAR
TECHNOLOGIES

NOVA MOLECULAR
TECHNOLOGIES

DFW SYSTEM CAP

DFW SYSTEM CAP

TRANSPORT SERVICE
BAYTOWN

LCRA SIM GIDEON POWER
PLANT

AIR PRODUCTS LA PORTE
PLANT

AIR PRODUCTS LA PORTE
PLANT

CARBON CAPTURE PLANT

Pollutant

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX_O

NOX_O

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

Certificate

D3438

D3480

D3434

D3433

D3435

D3476

D3477

D3479

D3470

D3468

D3467

D3465

Tons

0.1

0.4

0.1

0.6

0.1

e

113.3

0.2

20

1.9

0.3

49

Area

HOUSTON-

GALVESTON-

BRAZORIA
HOUSTON-

GALVESTON-

BRAZORIA
HOUSTON-

GALVESTON-

BRAZORIA
HOUSTON-

GALVESTON-

BRAZORIA
HOUSTON-

GALVESTON-

BRAZORIA

DALLAS-FORT WORTH

DALLAS-FORT WORTH

HOUSTON-

GALVESTON-

BRAZORIA

EAST AND CENTRAL

TEXAS
HOUSTON-

GALVESTON-

BRAZORIA
HOUSTON-

GALVESTON-

BRAZORIA
HOUSTON-

GALVESTON-

BRAZORIA

Page 1 of 4



Discrete Emission Credit Use Report

Project

414593

414502

414492

414478

414421

414365

414297

414110
414110
414110
414110
414110

414094

Received Date

10/29/2019

7/31/2019

7/17/2019

6/26/2019

6/12/2019

5/17/2019

3/29/2019

3/25/2019
3/25/2019
3/25/2019
3/25/2019
3/25/2019

3/22/2019

Tuesday, July 7, 2020

Company

MILLER TRANSPORTERS
INC

EXGEN HANDLEY POWER
LLC

HYDRIL COMPANY

AIR PRODUCTS LLC

AFTON CHEMICAL
CORPORATION

EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION

MILLER TRANSPORTERS
INC

LUMINANT GENERATION
COMPANY LLC

LUMINANT GENERATION
COMPANY LLC

LUMINANT GENERATION
COMPANY LLC

LUMINANT GENERATION
COMPANY LLC

LUMINANT GENERATION
COMPANY LLC

NOVA MOLECULAR
TECHNOLOGIES INC

Credit use from applications received in the past two years.

Site

TOTAL CLEAN OF TEXAS

HANDLEY STEAM ELECTRIC
STATION

HYDRIL PREMIUM
CONNECTIONS

AIR PRODUCTS LA PORTE
PLANT

AFTON LUBE AND FUEL
ADDITIVES PLANT

EXXON MOBIL BAYTOWN
REFINERY

TOTAL CLEAN OF TEXAS

DFW SYSTEM CAP

DFW SYSTEM CAP

DFW SYSTEM CAP

DFW SYSTEM CAP

DFW SYSTEM CAP

NOVA MOLECULAR
TECHNOLOGIES

Pollutant

NOX

NOX_O

VOC

NOX

NOX

CO

NOX

NOX_O

NOX_N

NOX_O

NOX_O

NOX_N

NOX

Certificate

D3293

D3441

D3431

D3428

D3427

D3424

D3210

D3408

D3410

D2390

D3407

D3265

D3418

Tons

0.2

9.4

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.2

1.4

25.7

23.6

12

0.8

Area

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

DALLAS-FORT WORTH

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
DALLAS-FORT WORTH
DALLAS-FORT WORTH
DALLAS-FORT WORTH
DALLAS-FORT WORTH

DALLAS-FORT WORTH

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
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Discrete Emission Credit Use Report

Project Received Date
414218 3/22/2019
414094 3/22/2019
414074 3/21/2019
414075 3/21/2019
414019 2/18/2019
413889 2/1/2019
413888 2/1/2019
413888 2/1/2019
413516 12/12/2018
413483 10/1/2018
413433 9/19/2018
413433 9/19/2018

Tuesday, July 7, 2020

Company

NOVA MOLECULAR
TECHNOLOGIES INC

NOVA MOLECULAR
TECHNOLOGIES INC

TRANSPORT SERVICE LLC

TRANSPORT SERVICE LLC

NOVA MOLECULAR
TECHNOLOGIES INC

TRANSPORT SERVICE LLC

TRANSPORT SERVICE LLC

TRANSPORT SERVICE LLC

AIR PRODUCTS LLC

PETRA NOVA PARISH
HOLDINGS LLC

EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION

EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION

Credit use from applications received in the past two years.

Site

NOVA MOLECULAR
TECHNOLOGIES

NOVA MOLECULAR
TECHNOLOGIES

TRANSPORT SERVICE
BAYTOWN

TRANSPORT SERVICE
FREEPORT GULF ST

NOVA MOLECULAR
TECHNOLOGIES

TRANSPORT SERVICE
FREEPORT GULF ST

TRANSPORT SERVICE
BAYTOWN

TRANSPORT SERVICE
BAYTOWN

AIR PRODUCTS LA PORTE

PLANT

CARBON CAPTURE PLANT

EXXON MOBIL BAYTOWN

REFINERY

EXXON MOBIL BAYTOWN

REFINERY

Pollutant

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

NOX

CO

CO

Certificate

D3369

D3182

D3413

D3415

D3412

D3403

D3050

D3049

D3398

D3395

D3289

D3386

Tons

0.4

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.1

0.1

0.7

49

0.2

0.2

Area

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
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Discrete Emission Credit Use Report

Project Received Date
413387 8/20/2018
413387 8/20/2018
413336 7/24/2018
413336 7/24/2018

Tuesday, July 7, 2020

Company Site
EXXON MOBIL BAYTOWN SYSTEM CAP
CORPORATION
EXXON MOBIL BAYTOWN SYSTEM CAP
CORPORATION
HYDRIL COMPANY HYDRIL PREMIUM
CONNECTIONS
HYDRIL COMPANY HYDRIL PREMIUM
CONNECTIONS

Credit use from applications received in the past two years.

Pollutant

NOX

NOX

vVOoC

VOC

Certificate

D3301

D3378

D3262

D3377

Tons

0.5

0.1

0.2

0.1

Area

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA

HOUSTON-
GALVESTON-
BRAZORIA
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