Project	Received Date	Company	Site	Pollutant	Certificate	Tons	Area
415305	3/31/2020	MONUMENT CHEMICAL BAYPORT LLC	NOVA MOLECULAR TECHNOLOGIES	NOX	D3438	0.1	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
415305	3/31/2020	MONUMENT CHEMICAL BAYPORT LLC	NOVA MOLECULAR TECHNOLOGIES	NOX	D3480	0.4	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
415305	3/31/2020	MONUMENT CHEMICAL BAYPORT LLC	NOVA MOLECULAR TECHNOLOGIES	NOX	D3434	0.1	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
415305	3/31/2020	MONUMENT CHEMICAL BAYPORT LLC	NOVA MOLECULAR TECHNOLOGIES	NOX	D3433	0.6	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
415305	3/31/2020	MONUMENT CHEMICAL BAYPORT LLC	NOVA MOLECULAR TECHNOLOGIES	NOX	D3435	0.1	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
415318	3/24/2020	LUMINANT GENERATION COMPANY LLC	DFW SYSTEM CAP	NOX_O	D3476	7.2	DALLAS-FORT WORTH
415318	3/24/2020	LUMINANT GENERATION COMPANY LLC	DFW SYSTEM CAP	NOX_O	D3477	113.3	DALLAS-FORT WORTH
415122	3/20/2020	TRANSPORT SERVICE LLC	TRANSPORT SERVICE BAYTOWN	NOX	D3479	0.2	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
414710	1/14/2020	LOWER COLORADO RIVER AUTHORITY	LCRA SIM GIDEON POWER PLANT	NOX	D3470	20	EAST AND CENTRAL TEXAS
414680	12/20/2019	AIR PRODUCTS LLC	AIR PRODUCTS LA PORTE PLANT	NOX	D3468	1.9	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
414680	12/20/2019	AIR PRODUCTS LLC	AIR PRODUCTS LA PORTE PLANT	NOX	D3467	0.3	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
414671	11/13/2019	PETRA NOVA PARISH HOLDINGS LLC	CARBON CAPTURE PLANT	NOX	D3465	49	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA

Project	Received Date	Company	Site	Pollutant	Certificate	Tons	Area
414593	10/29/2019	MILLER TRANSPORTERS INC	TOTAL CLEAN OF TEXAS	NOX	D3293	0.2	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
414502	7/31/2019	EXGEN HANDLEY POWER LLC	HANDLEY STEAM ELECTRIC STATION	NOX_O	D3441	9.4	DALLAS-FORT WORTH
414492	7/17/2019	HYDRIL COMPANY	HYDRIL PREMIUM CONNECTIONS	VOC	D3431	1	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
414478	6/26/2019	AIR PRODUCTS LLC	AIR PRODUCTS LA PORTE PLANT	NOX	D3428	0.2	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
414421	6/12/2019	AFTON CHEMICAL CORPORATION	AFTON LUBE AND FUEL ADDITIVES PLANT	NOX	D3427	0.3	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
414365	5/17/2019	EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION	EXXON MOBIL BAYTOWN REFINERY	СО	D3424	0.4	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
414297	3/29/2019	MILLER TRANSPORTERS INC	TOTAL CLEAN OF TEXAS	NOX	D3210	0.2	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
414110	3/25/2019	LUMINANT GENERATION COMPANY LLC	DFW SYSTEM CAP	NOX_O	D3408	5	DALLAS-FORT WORTH
414110	3/25/2019	LUMINANT GENERATION COMPANY LLC	DFW SYSTEM CAP	NOX_N	D3410	1.4	DALLAS-FORT WORTH
414110	3/25/2019	LUMINANT GENERATION COMPANY LLC	DFW SYSTEM CAP	NOX_O	D2390	25.7	DALLAS-FORT WORTH
414110	3/25/2019	LUMINANT GENERATION COMPANY LLC	DFW SYSTEM CAP	NOX_O	D3407	23.6	DALLAS-FORT WORTH
414110	3/25/2019	LUMINANT GENERATION COMPANY LLC	DFW SYSTEM CAP	NOX_N	D3265	1.2	DALLAS-FORT WORTH
414094	3/22/2019	NOVA MOLECULAR TECHNOLOGIES INC	NOVA MOLECULAR TECHNOLOGIES	NOX	D3418	0.8	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA

Project	Received Date	Company	Site	Pollutant	Certificate	Tons	Area
414218	3/22/2019	NOVA MOLECULAR TECHNOLOGIES INC	NOVA MOLECULAR TECHNOLOGIES	NOX	D3369	0.4	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
414094	3/22/2019	NOVA MOLECULAR TECHNOLOGIES INC	NOVA MOLECULAR TECHNOLOGIES	NOX	D3182	0.2	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
414074	3/21/2019	TRANSPORT SERVICE LLC	TRANSPORT SERVICE BAYTOWN	NOX	D3413	0.2	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
414075	3/21/2019	TRANSPORT SERVICE LLC	TRANSPORT SERVICE FREEPORT GULF ST	NOX	D3415	0.2	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
414019	2/18/2019	NOVA MOLECULAR TECHNOLOGIES INC	NOVA MOLECULAR TECHNOLOGIES	NOX	D3412	1	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
413889	2/1/2019	TRANSPORT SERVICE LLC	TRANSPORT SERVICE FREEPORT GULF ST	NOX	D3403	0.2	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
413888	2/1/2019	TRANSPORT SERVICE LLC	TRANSPORT SERVICE BAYTOWN	NOX	D3050	0.1	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
413888	2/1/2019	TRANSPORT SERVICE LLC	TRANSPORT SERVICE BAYTOWN	NOX	D3049	0.1	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
413516	12/12/2018	AIR PRODUCTS LLC	AIR PRODUCTS LA PORTE PLANT	NOX	D3398	0.7	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
413483	10/1/2018	PETRA NOVA PARISH HOLDINGS LLC	CARBON CAPTURE PLANT	NOX	D3395	49	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
413433	9/19/2018	EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION	EXXON MOBIL BAYTOWN REFINERY	СО	D3289	0.2	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
413433	9/19/2018	EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION	EXXON MOBIL BAYTOWN REFINERY	СО	D3386	0.2	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA

Project	Received Date	Company	Site	Pollutant	Certificate	Tons	Area
413387	8/20/2018	EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION	BAYTOWN SYSTEM CAP	NOX	D3301	0.5	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
413387	8/20/2018	EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION	BAYTOWN SYSTEM CAP	NOX	D3378	0.1	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
413336	7/24/2018	HYDRIL COMPANY	HYDRIL PREMIUM CONNECTIONS	VOC	D3262	0.2	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA
413336	7/24/2018	HYDRIL COMPANY	HYDRIL PREMIUM CONNECTIONS	VOC	D3377	0.1	HOUSTON- GALVESTON- BRAZORIA